RHODES

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Married:

PRIDDLE

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Father:
Mother:

Children:

Rhodes
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Hanson
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Rhodes

Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Hose
Born:
Died:
Buried:
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John

c 1855 Preston, Lancashire, England
5 Jun 1924 (69) Levin, NZ
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Mary 1813 - 1908 Otaki

c 1876 Maidstone, Kent, England
Annie

28 Oct 1855 Middlesex, England

27 Sep 1933 (78) Levin, NZ

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

James 1831 - 1867
Esther Anne Plummer 1821 -

Annie Kasterven

c 1876

6 Jul 1951 (75) Levin, NZ

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

27 Nov 1895 Otaki, Nz
Arthur

29 Dec 1876 Wainuiomata, NZ

29 Mar 1949 (73) Levin, NZ

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

John Leonard (Jack)

10 Dec 1880 Rangitikei, NZ
9 Dec 1970 (90) Collingwood, NZ
Collingwood, NZ, cemetery
26 May 1900

Ada (Haase)
9 Jul 1863 Wellington, NZ
10 Sep 1947 (84) Collingwood, NZ

Collingwood, NZ, cemetery



Rhodes
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Crighton
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Rhodes
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Rhodes
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:

Riches
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Rhodes
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Rhodes
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Rhodes
Born:
Died:
Buried:

Married:
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Ellen Mary (Nell)
1 Apr 1885
9 Mar 1974 (89)
Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Mangarakau, NZ
Levin, NZ

3 Apr 1912 Mangarakau, NZ
William (Bill)

25 Jun 1883 Wyndham, NZ

19 Oct 1971 (88) Levin, NZ

Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Louisa Agnes
9 Sep 1886
c 1887 (1)

Wellington, NZ
Wellington, NZ

Walter Henry
22 Sep 1887 Wellington, NZ
22 Jul 1951 (64) Nelson, NZ
Wakapuaka cemetery, Nelson, NZ

WW1, Service No 2/684, Driver, Auckland Infantry Battalion

1 Dec 1920

Annie Lily
c 1890
14 Apr 1946 (56) Nelson, NZ
Wakapuaka cemetery, Nelson, NZ

James (Jim)
26 Nov 1888

William Frederick
26 Nov 1888 Wellington, NZ
23 Feb 1889 (0) Wellington, NZ
Bolton St cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Alice Maud
20 Feb 1891 Wellington, NZ
22 Sep 1964 (73) Auckland, NZ
Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

8 Apr 1914 Raurimu, NZ



Sadd Francis Thomas

Born: 3 Jul 1887 Blenheim, NZ
Died: 17 May 1952 (65) Auckland, NZ
Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Rhodes Lizzie May

Born: 17 Sep 1893 Otaki, Nz
Died: 24 May 1970 (77) Nelson, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: (1°) 18 Apr 1916

Brewerton William Wallace

Born: 15 Aug 1892 Waimea, NZ
Died: 10 Sep 1959 (67) Richmond, NZ
Buried: Marsden cemetery, Nelson, NZ

Married: (2"%) 21 May 1930

Aylward Patrick

Born: 20 Jul 1898

Died: 9 Feb 1947

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Rhodes Caroline Lucy

Born: 1 Apr 1896 Otaki, NZ
Died: 17 Sep 1906 (10) Levin, NZ
Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Notes:

Arrived in NZ c 1876

On 1905 unofficial census (for Levin Borough petition) as farmer
with 5 people & 1 building

Property:
Does not appear on any property lists

Electoral Rolls:

John Annie
1899 HVS Settler HVS Married
1900 HVS Settler HVS Married
1905 HVS Farmer * HVS Married
1908 HVS Farmer * HVS Married
1919 Weraroa Carter
1922 HVS Carrier

* as Rhoades in electoral rolls

RP0027 3



Arthur Annie
1902 HVS Millhand Levin Married
1903 HVS Millhand Levin Married
1905 HVS Millhand Levin Married
1908 HVS Millhand Levin Married
1911 HVS Millhand Levin Married
1914 HVS Millhand Levin Married
1919 HVS Millhand Levin Married
1922 HVS Millhand Levin Married
1925 HVS Millhand Levin Married
1928 Weraroa Carter Levin Married
1931 Weraroa Carter Levin Married
1935 Weraroa Carter Levin Married
1938 Weraroa Carter Levin Married
1941 Weraroa Carter Levin Married
1943 Weraroa Carter Queen St Married
1946 Weraroa Carter Reeve St Married
1949 Reeve St Widow

John L Ada
1905 Weraroa Labourer Levin Married
1905 Weraroa Labourer Levin Married
1911 Collingwood Engineer Collingwood Married
1914 Collingwood Engineer Collingwood Married
1919 Collingwood Engineer Collingwood Married
1922 Collingwood Engineer Collingwood Married
1925 Collingwood Engineer Collingwood Married
1928 Collingwood Engineer Collingwood Married
1931 Paturau River Engineer Paturau R Married
1935 Pakawau Engineer Pakawau Married
1938 Pakawau Engineer Pakawau Married
1941 Pakawau Engineer Pakawau Married
1943 Pakawau Engineer Pakawau Married
1946 Pakawau Engineer Pakawau Married
1949 Pakawau Engineer
1954 Pakawau Engineer
1957 Pakawau Retired
1960 Pakawau Retired
1963 Pakawau Retired
1966 Pakawau Retired
1969 Kotinga Retired

William Ellen
1905 Wyndham Labourer
1908 Wyndham Labourer Mangarakau Spinster
1911 Wyndham Labourer Mangarakau Spinster
1914 Ohakune Bushman Ohakune Married
1919 Ohakune Bushman Ohakune Married
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1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1960
1963
1966

1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946

1911
1914
1922
1925
1928
1931

1911
1914
1919
1922
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
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Ohakune
Erua

Erua

Erua

Erua
Ohakune
Ohakune
Ohakune
Ohakune
Keepa St
52 Keepa St
50 Keepa St
50 Keepa St
50 Keepa St

Walter
Weraroa
Ohau Gorge
Weraroa
Collingwood
Collingwood
Collingwood
Collingwood
Collingwood
Waitoroa
Weraroa

James
Wellington
Mangatiti
Bainham
Waimarie
Waimarie
Waimarie

Francis
Collingwood
Collingwood
Weraroa
Reeve St
Reeve St

C D Farm

C D Farm
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

Bushman
Sawmiller
Sawmiller
Sawmiller
Sawmiller
Sawmiller
Sawmiller
Sawmiller
Sawmiller
Sawmiller
Sawmiller
Retired
Retired
Retired

Soldier
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Labourer
Farm Hand
Sawmill Hand

Bootmaker
Bushman
Goldminer
Bushman
Bushman
Bushman

Farmer
Farmer

Carter
Labourer
Labourer
Farm Hand
Farm Hand
Farm Labourer
Farm Labourer
Farm Labourer
Farm Labourer
Contractor
Farm Labourer

Ohakune
Erua
Erua
Erua
Erua
Ohakune
Ohakune
Ohakune
Ohakune
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin
Levin

Annie

Ohau Gorge
Levin
Collingwood
Collingwood
Collingwood
Collingwood
Collingwood
Waitoroa

Alice

Collingwood
Levin
Levin
Levin

C D Farm
C D Farm
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton
Hamilton

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married



1954
1960

1919
1922
1925
1928

1919
1925
1928
1931
1935
1938
1941
1943
1946
1949
1954
1957
1960
1963
1966
1969
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William
Rotorua
Nelson

Patrick
Parapara

Erua

Erua
Waiterere Rd
Waiterere Rd
Waiterere Rd
Waiterere Rd
Waiterere Rd
Mako Mako Rd
Mako Mako Rd
Mako Mako Rd

Carter
Carpenter

Miner
Millhand
Millhand
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer
Farmer

Auckland
Auckland
Lizzie
Rotorua
Nelson

Oxford St
C D Farm

Waiterere
Waiterere
Waiterere
Waiterere
Waiterere
Levin
Levin
Levin
Picton
Picton
Picton
Picton
Picton

Widow
Widow

Married
Married
Married
Married

Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Married
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow
Widow



