RHODES John

Born: c 1855 Preston, Lancashire, England

Died: 5 Jun 1924 (69) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father:

Mother: Mary 1813 – 1908 Otaki

Married: c 1876 Maidstone, Kent, England

PRIDDLE Annie

Born: 28 Oct 1855 Middlesex, England

Died: 27 Sep 1933 (78) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Father: James 1831 – 1867

Mother: Esther Anne Plummer 1821 –

Children:

Rhodes Annie Kasterven

Born: c 1876

Died: 6 Jul 1951 (75) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 27 Nov 1895 Otaki, NZ

Hanson Arthur

Born: 29 Dec 1876 Wainuiomata, NZ

Died: 29 Mar 1949 (73) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Rhodes John Leonard (Jack)

Born: 10 Dec 1880 Rangitikei, NZ Died: 9 Dec 1970 (90) Collingwood, NZ

Buried: Collingwood, NZ, cemetery

Married: 26 May 1900

Hose Ada (Haase)

Born: 9 Jul 1863 Wellington, NZ Died: 10 Sep 1947 (84) Collingwood, NZ

Buried: Collingwood, NZ, cemetery

RP0027

Rhodes Ellen Mary (Nell)

Born: 1 Apr 1885 Mangarakau, NZ

Died: 9 Mar 1974 (89) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: 3 Apr 1912 Mangarakau, NZ

Crighton William (Bill)

Born: 25 Jun 1883 Wyndham, NZ Died: 19 Oct 1971 (88) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Rhodes Louisa Agnes

Born: 9 Sep 1886 Wellington, NZ Died: c 1887 (1) Wellington, NZ

Buried:

Rhodes Walter Henry

Born: 22 Sep 1887 Wellington, NZ Died: 22 Jul 1951 (64) Nelson, NZ

Buried: Wakapuaka cemetery, Nelson, NZ

WW1, Service No 2/684, Driver, Auckland Infantry Battalion

Married: 1 Dec 1920

Riches Annie Lily

Born: c 1890

Died: 14 Apr 1946 (56) Nelson, NZ

Buried: Wakapuaka cemetery, Nelson, NZ

Rhodes James (Jim)

Born: 26 Nov 1888

Died: Buried:

Rhodes William Frederick

Born: 26 Nov 1888 Wellington, NZ Died: 23 Feb 1889 (0) Wellington, NZ

Buried: Bolton St cemetery, Wellington, NZ

Rhodes Alice Maud

Born: 20 Feb 1891 Wellington, NZ Died: 22 Sep 1964 (73) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Married: 8 Apr 1914 Raurimu, NZ

Sadd Francis Thomas

Born: 3 Jul 1887 Blenheim, NZ Died: 17 May 1952 (65) Auckland, NZ

Buried: Purewa cemetery, Auckland, NZ

Rhodes Lizzie May

Born: 17 Sep 1893 Otaki, NZ Died: 24 May 1970 (77) Nelson, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Married: (1st) 18 Apr 1916

Brewerton William Wallace

Born: 15 Aug 1892 Waimea, NZ Died: 10 Sep 1959 (67) Richmond, NZ

Buried: Marsden cemetery, Nelson, NZ

Married: (2nd) 21 May 1930

Aylward Patrick Born: 20 Jul 1898

Died: 9 Feb 1947

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Rhodes Caroline Lucy

Born: 1 Apr 1896 Otaki, NZ Died: 17 Sep 1906 (10) Levin, NZ

Buried: Tiro Tiro Rd cemetery, Levin, NZ

Notes:

Arrived in NZ c 1876

On 1905 unofficial census (for Levin Borough petition) as farmer with 5 people & 1 building

Property:

Does not appear on any property lists

Electoral Rolls:

	John		Annie	
1899	HVS	Settler	HVS	Married
1900	HVS	Settler	HVS	Married
1905	HVS	Farmer *	HVS	Married
1908	HVS	Farmer *	HVS	Married
1919	Weraroa	Carter		
1922	HVS	Carrier		

^{*} as Rhoades in electoral rolls

	Arthur		Annie	
1902	HVS	Millhand	Levin	Married
1903	HVS	Millhand	Levin	Married
1905	HVS	Millhand	Levin	Married
1908	HVS	Millhand	Levin	Married
1911	HVS	Millhand	Levin	Married
1914	HVS	Millhand	Levin	Married
1919	HVS	Millhand	Levin	Married
1922	HVS	Millhand	Levin	Married
1925	HVS	Millhand	Levin	Married
1928	Weraroa	Carter	Levin	Married
1931	Weraroa	Carter	Levin	Married
1935	Weraroa	Carter	Levin	Married
1938	Weraroa	Carter	Levin	Married
1941	Weraroa	Carter	Levin	Married
1943	Weraroa	Carter	Queen St	Married
1946	Weraroa	Carter	Reeve St	Married
1949			Reeve St	Widow
	John L		Ada	
1905	Weraroa	Labourer	Levin	Married
1905	Weraroa	Labourer	Levin	Married
1911	Collingwood	Engineer	Collingwood	
1914	Collingwood	Engineer	Collingwood	
1919	Collingwood	Engineer	Collingwood	
1922	Collingwood	Engineer	Collingwood	
1925	Collingwood	Engineer	Collingwood	
1928	Collingwood	Engineer	Collingwood	
1931	Paturau River	Engineer	Paturau R	Married
1935	Pakawau	Engineer	Pakawau	Married
1938	Pakawau	Engineer	Pakawau	Married
1941	Pakawau	Engineer	Pakawau	Married
1943	Pakawau	Engineer	Pakawau	Married
1946	Pakawau	Engineer	Pakawau	Married
1949	Pakawau	Engineer		
1954	Pakawau	Engineer		
1957	Pakawau	Retired		
1960	Pakawau	Retired		
1963	Pakawau	Retired		
1966	Pakawau	Retired		
1969	Kotinga	Retired		
	J			
	William		Ellen	
1905	Wyndham	Labourer		
1908	Wyndham	Labourer	Mangarakau	=
1911	Wyndham	Labourer	Mangarakau	•
1914	Ohakune	Bushman	Ohakune	Married
1919	Ohakune	Bushman	Ohakune	Married

1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949 1954 1960 1963	Ohakune Erua Erua Erua Crua Ohakune Ohakune Ohakune Ohakune Chakune Chakune Steepa St 50 Keepa St 50 Keepa St	Bushman Sawmiller Retired Retired	Ohakune Erua Erua Erua Ohakune Ohakune Ohakune Ohakune Levin Levin Levin	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married
1966	50 Keepa St	Retired	Levin	Married
	Walter		Annie	
1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946	Weraroa Ohau Gorge Weraroa Collingwood Collingwood Collingwood Collingwood Waitoroa Weraroa James Wellington Mangatiti Bainham	Soldier Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Labourer Farm Hand Sawmill Hand Bootmaker Bushman Goldminer	Ohau Gorge Levin Collingwood Collingwood Collingwood Collingwood Waitoroa	Married Married Married Married Married
1925 1928	Waimarie Waimarie	Bushman Bushman		
1931	Waimarie	Bushman		
1911	Francis Collingwood	Farmer	Alice	
1914 1919 1922 1925 1928 1931 1935 1938 1941 1943 1946 1949	Collingwood Weraroa Reeve St Reeve St C D Farm C D Farm Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton	Farmer Carter Labourer Labourer Farm Hand Farm Labourer	Collingwood Levin Levin C D Farm C D Farm Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton Hamilton	Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married Married

1954 1960			Auckland Auckland	Widow Widow
1919 1922 1925 1928	William Rotorua Nelson	Carter Carpenter	Lizzie Rotorua Nelson Oxford St C D Farm	Married Married Married Married
1010	Patrick			
1919	Parapara	Miner		
1925	Erua	Millhand		
1928	Erua	Millhand		
1931	Waiterere Rd	Farmer	Waiterere	Married
1935	Waiterere Rd	Farmer	Waiterere	Married
1938	Waiterere Rd	Farmer	Waiterere	Married
1941	Waiterere Rd	Farmer	Waiterere	Married
1943	Waiterere Rd	Farmer	Waiterere	Married
1946	Mako Mako Rd	Farmer	Levin	Married
1949	Mako Mako Rd		Levin	Widow
1954	Mako Mako Rd		Levin	Widow
1957			Picton	Widow
1960			Picton	Widow
1963			Picton	Widow
1966			Picton	Widow
1969			Picton	Widow
==				